NOTICE OF CAUCUS

for

MAIDEN ROCK TOWN

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2025 @ 6:00P.M

Held at the Maiden Rock Town Hall, W2096 County Road CC

NOTICE IS HERFEBY GIVEN, to the electors of the Town of Maiden Rock, in the County of Pierce, that a caucus is to be held in the Town of Maiden Rock, on Monday, January 13, 2025 at 6:00p.m. for the purpose of nominating candidates for the different town offices to appear on the spring election ballot, for the following listed offices:

Town Board Chairperson

Town Board Supervisor I

Town Board Supervisor II

Town Clerk/Treasurer

Maiden Rock Town Hall is handicap accessible. Town Monthly meeting will follow immediately after the caucus.

Dated this 2nd day of January, 2025

Submitted by Carla Schuster, Clerk/Treasurer